
DETERMINANT OF EXPORT PERFORMANCE IN
MALAYSIAN CONTEXT

MARZIAH BINTI OSMAN

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment
Of the Requirement for the

Bachelor of Business Administration
(Hons) International Business

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UiTM, MELAKA

2007



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

'Bismillahirrahmanirrahim', In the name of Allah, the Most Gracious and the Most

Merciful.

Alhamdulillah, Praise to Allah S.W.T for giving me the courage, knowledge, time

and strength in completing this research project. I would like to take this opportunity to

express my special thanks and appreciations to those who directly and indirectly

involved in the accomplishment of this project.

First and foremost, I would mostly appreciate, Mr. Mohamed Saladin Abdul

Rasool and Madam Noor Aza Bt Tukiran for the guidance, comments, assistances and

ideas in making this research possible and eventually complete.

My appreciation also goes to my beloved parents and family who have

encouraged me from the beginning of this effort in every possible way in all aspects of

my life. I am truly grateful for their encouragement, support and patience throughout the

process of making this research possible.

Last but not least, to all my friends and those whom I did not mentioned here, I

thank them for sharing their ideas, kindness and a helping hand in the process of

completing this research project.

Thank you, Wassalam



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURE
ABSTRACT

CHAPTERS
1. INTRODUCTION

1.1. Background of study
1.2. Problem statement
1.3. Research questions
1.4. Research objectives
1.5. Significant of the study
1.6. Scope of the study
1.7. Limitation
1.8. Term and definition

2. LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1. Introduction

2.1.1. Recent export performance
2.1.2. Export of manufacturing goods
2.1.3. Export of primary commodities
2.1.4. Internal and external factor that influence firm

behavior and performance in export market
2.1.5. Problems and issues in assessing export performance
2.1.6. Foreign market access as and explanation of

export performance
2.2. Improving market access: Policy implications

2.2.1. Market access
2.2.2. Trade adjustment and policy space
2.2.3. Commodity prices, market structures and performance

2.3. Export stimuli
2.3.1. Export development
2.3.2. Classifying export stimulus elements
2.3.3. Internal-proactive export stimuli
2.3.4. Internal-reactive export stimuli
2.3.5. External-proactive export stimuli
2.3.6. External-reactive export stimuli

2.4. Export barriers
2.4.1. Export development
2.4.2. Classifying export barrier elements
2.4.3. Internal-domestic export barriers
2.4.4. Internal-foreign export barriers
2.4.5. External-domestic export barriers
2.4.6. External-foreign export barriers

2.5 Foreign direct investment.
2.5.1 The definition of FDI
2.5.2 Conceptual issues
2.5.3 Practical difficulties in measurement

PAGE

ii
iii
v
VI

vii

2
4
6
7
7
7
8
8

12
12
15
18

21
26

27

30
32
33

35
38
39
40
40
41

42
45
45
46
46
47

47
48
50



ABSTRACT

The purposed of this study is to identify the factors that influence, stimulate and barriers

available in export activities. This research also hoped to act as a knowledge

contribution to this subject area by identifying the benefits of export activities to

Malaysian exporters. The secondary data is used and the collected data were processed

using the SPSS software and Microsoft Excel.

The result suggest that gross domestic product, cumulative FDI and Real Effective

Exchange rate in US have positive relationship with export. While inflation rate and Real

Effective Exchange rate in Malaysia have negative relationship with export.

IX



CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of the study

Malaysia is one of the nations in the Pacific Rim that has experienced rapid economic

growth and has often been considered by many including the World Bank and the

International Monetary Fund as a showcase of successful economic development.

Through the introduction of a series of 5-year development plans since gaining

independence from the British in 1957, Malaysia has successfully transformed its

economy from being an exporter of rubber and tin to emerge as the world s largest

producer of palm oil products, timber, oil and manufactured products. The most

impressive growth is in the manufacturing sector which has replaced agriculture as the

number one sector in the economy. Malaysia is now a significant world exporter of

semi-conductors, air-conditioners and latex-dipped goods.

Despite the changing structure of exports from commodities to manufactured products,

Malaysian exports remain generally labor intensive, over concentrated in the electronic

sector and destined for its traditional trading partners of Singapore, USA, Japan and EC

United Kingdom and Germany in particular). The prevailing national policy is to

encourage manufacturing firms to export into other non-traditional markets. In light of

this development, according to Osman Mohamad (et al. 2000) the survey findings of a

study on the export market strategy (concentration versus diversification) adopted by

Malaysian exporters.

The last two decades observed a structural shift in the Malaysian economy - from a

primary commodity trading and import substitution - based economy to a highly

- 2 -


	DETERMINANT OF EXPORT PERFORMANCE IN MALAYSIAN CONTEXT
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLE
	LIST OF FIGURE
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER ONE:INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of the study
	1.2 Problem statement
	1.3 Research questions
	1.4 Research objectives
	1.5 Significant of the study
	1.6 Scope of the study
	1.7 Limitation
	1.8 Term and Definition

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.1.1 Recent Export Performance
	2.1.2 Export of manufactured goods
	2.1.3 Export of primary commodities
	2.1.4 Internal and external factor that influence firmbehavior and performance in export market
	2.1.5 Problems and performance issues in assessing export  performance
	2.1.6 Foreign market access as an explanation of exportperformance

	2.2 Improving foreign market access: Policy implications
	2.2.1 Market access
	2.2.2 Trade adjustment and policy
	2.2.3 Commodity prices, market structures and exportperformance

	2.3 Export stimuli
	2.3.1 Export development
	2.3.2 Classifying export stimulus elements
	2.3.3 Internal-proactive export stimuli
	2.3.4 Internal-reactive export stimuli
	2.3.5 External-proactive export stimuli
	2.3.6 External-reactive export stimuli

	2.4 Export barriers
	2.4.1 Export development
	2.4.2 Classifying export barrier elements
	2.4.3 Internal-domestic export barriers
	2.4.4 Internal-foreign export barriers
	2.4.5 External-domestic export barriers
	2.4.6 External-foreign export barriers

	2.5 Foreign Direct Investment
	2.5.1 The definition of FDI
	2.5.2 Conceptual issues
	2.5.3. Practical difficulties in measurement
	2.5.4. Substantive implications
	2.5.5 Perspective for Asian firms

	2.6 Inflation in Malaysia
	2.7 Exchange rate effect to the trade flow
	2.8 Gross domestic product (GOP)
	2.9 Theoretical Framework

	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Research design
	3.2 Data collection method

	CHAPTER 4 ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA
	4.1 Result on statistical data

	CHAPTER 5CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 Conclusion
	5.2 Recommendation

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES



