DETERMINANT OF EXPORT PERFORMANCE IN MALAYSIAN CONTEXT

MARZIAH BINTI OSMAN

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment Of the Requirement for the Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) International Business

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UITM, MELAKA

2007

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

'Bismillahirrahmanirrahim', In the name of Allah, the Most Gracious and the Most Merciful.

Alhamdulillah, Praise to Allah S.W.T for giving me the courage, knowledge, time and strength in completing this research project. I would like to take this opportunity to express my special thanks and appreciations to those who directly and indirectly involved in the accomplishment of this project.

First and foremost, I would mostly appreciate, Mr. Mohamed Saladin Abdul Rasool and Madam Noor Aza Bt Tukiran for the guidance, comments, assistances and ideas in making this research possible and eventually complete.

My appreciation also goes to my beloved parents and family who have encouraged me from the beginning of this effort in every possible way in all aspects of my life. I am truly grateful for their encouragement, support and patience throughout the process of making this research possible.

Last but not least, to all my friends and those whom I did not mentioned here, I thank them for sharing their ideas, kindness and a helping hand in the process of completing this research project.

Thank you, Wassalam

ACKNOWLEDGE TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURE ABSTRACT CHAPTERS 1. INTRODUCTION 1.1. Background of study 1.2. Problem statement 1.3. Research questions 1.4. Research objectives 1.5. Significant of the study 1.6. Scope of the study 1.7. Limitation	PAGE
 INTRODUCTION 1.1. Background of study 1.2. Problem statement 	ii iii v vi vii
1.8. Term and definition	2 4 6 7 7 8 8
 LITERATURE REVIEW Introduction Recent export performance Export of manufacturing goods Export of primary commodities Internal and external factor that influence firm behavior and performance in export market Problems and issues in assessing export performance Foreign market access as and explanation of export performance Improving market access: Policy implications Market access Trade adjustment and policy space Commodity prices, market structures and performance 	12 12 15 18 21 26 27 30 32 33
 2.3. Export stimuli 2.3.1. Export development 2.3.2. Classifying export stimulus elements 2.3.3. Internal-proactive export stimuli 2.3.4. Internal-reactive export stimuli 2.3.5. External-proactive export stimuli 2.3.6. External-reactive export stimuli 	35 38 39 40 40 41
 2.4. Export barriers 2.4.1. Export development 2.4.2. Classifying export barrier elements 2.4.3. Internal-domestic export barriers 2.4.4. Internal-foreign export barriers 2.4.5. External-domestic export barriers 2.4.6. External-foreign export barriers 	42 45 45 46 46 47
 2.5 Foreign direct investment. 2.5.1 The definition of FDI 2.5.2 Conceptual issues 2.5.3 Practical difficulties in measurement 	47 48 50

ABSTRACT

The purposed of this study is to identify the factors that influence, stimulate and barriers available in export activities. This research also hoped to act as a knowledge contribution to this subject area by identifying the benefits of export activities to Malaysian exporters. The secondary data is used and the collected data were processed using the SPSS software and Microsoft Excel.

The result suggest that gross domestic product, cumulative FDI and Real Effective Exchange rate in US have positive relationship with export. While inflation rate and Real Effective Exchange rate in Malaysia have negative relationship with export.

CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of the study

Malaysia is one of the nations in the Pacific Rim that has experienced rapid economic growth and has often been considered by many including the World Bank and the International Monetary Fund as a showcase of successful economic development. Through the introduction of a series of 5-year development plans since gaining independence from the British in 1957, Malaysia has successfully transformed its economy from being an exporter of rubber and tin to emerge as the world's largest producer of palm oil products, timber, oil and manufactured products. The most impressive growth is in the manufacturing sector which has replaced agriculture as the number one sector in the economy. Malaysia is now a significant world exporter of semi-conductors, air-conditioners and latex-dipped goods.

Despite the changing structure of exports from commodities to manufactured products, Malaysian exports remain generally labor intensive, over concentrated in the electronic sector and destined for its traditional trading partners of Singapore, USA, Japan and EC United Kingdom and Germany in particular). The prevailing national policy is to encourage manufacturing firms to export into other non-traditional markets. In light of this development, according to Osman Mohamad (et al. 2000) the survey findings of a study on the export market strategy (concentration versus diversification) adopted by Malaysian exporters.

The last two decades observed a structural shift in the Malaysian economy – from a primary commodity trading and import substitution – based economy to a highly

- 2 -